YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

Special City Commission Meeting beginning at 7:00 P.M. Monday, June 29, 2015

City of Yankton Community Meeting Room Located at the Technical Education Center • 1200 W. 21st Street • Room 114 Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30pm, Thursday @ 6:30 pm, on channels 3 & 45

I. **ROUTINE BUSINESS**

1. Roll Call

II. **CONSENT ITEMS**

1. Establishing public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages

Establish July 13, 2015, as the date for the public hearing on the request for a Special Malt Beverage (on-sale) Retailers License for 1 day, July 25, 2015, from Historic Downtown Yankton, Inc., d/b/a Crazy Days (Kathy Church, Sec./Treas.) between 2nd & 3rd Street on Douglas Avenue, Yankton, S.D.

Attachment II-1

III. **OLD BUSINESS**

1. Public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages

Consideration of Memorandum #15-159 regarding the request for a Special Events (onsale) Liquor License for June 30, 2015 from Hanten, Inc., (Ben Hanten, Owner) dba Ben's Brewing, 4-H Grounds, Yankton, S.D.

Attachment III-1

IV. ADJOURN THE MEETING OF JUNE 29, 2015

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to everyone. If you have any additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221.

Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at: 1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1, Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215

NOTICE OF HEARING UPON APPLICATION FOR SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an application has been received by the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton, South Dakota, for a Special Malt Beverage (on-sale) Retailers License for 1 day, July 25, 2015, from Historic Downtown Yankton, Inc., d/b/a Crazy Days (Kathy Church, Sec./Treas.) between 2nd & 3rd Street on Douglas Avenue, Yankton, S.D.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a Public Hearing upon the application will be held on Monday, July 13, 2015, at 7:00 p.m. in the City of Yankton Community Meeting Room at the Technical Education Center, 1200 West 21st Street, Yankton, South Dakota, where any person or persons interested in the approval or rejection of the above application may appear and be heard.

Dated at Yankton, South Dakota, this 29th day of June, 2015.

Al Viereck FINANCE OFFICER

Voice vote

Memorandum #15-159

To: City Manager

From: Finance Department

Date: June 24, 2015

Subject: Special Events Liquor License for Ben's Brewing

We have received an application for a Special Events RETAIL (on-sale) Liquor License for 1 day, June 30, 2015, from Hanten, Inc., (Ben Hanten, Owner) dba Ben's Brewing, 4-H, Yankton, South Dakota.

The above applicant is in compliance with the City Code of Ordinances, as checked by the Department of Finance. A Police check on the Applicant revealed no felony convictions or wants. An inspection by the Building Inspector and Fire Marshal has been done and the premises are in compliance with building and fire codes.

This license is contingent on submission of proof of insurance.

Al Viereck Finance Officer



JOINT YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS / VERMILLION CITY COUNCIL

Special City Commission Meeting beginning at 7:00 P.M.

Monday, June 29, 2015

City of Yankton Community Meeting Room
Located at the Technical Education Center • 1200 W. 21st Street • Room 114
Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30 pm, Thursday @ 6:30 pm, on channels 3 & 45

I. ROUTINE BUSINESS

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Public Appearances
- II. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
- 1. <u>Joint Powers Discussion</u>
- 2. Idea Sharing / Future Partnerships

III. ADJOURN THE MEETING OF JUNE 29, 2015

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to all. If you have any additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221.

Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at: 1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1, Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215.